211
TILE
Thermo™- Expansion Valves Series TI
Exchangeable Orifices
Features
•	 Laser-welded diaphragm / power element with large diameter
for high reliability and maximum lifetime
•	 Constant superheat across wide application ranges

•	 PS: 45 bar
•	 CE Marking acc. PED not required
Type Code
212
TI Valve Bodies Without Orifice and Nut
Refrigerant
Outlet/Equalizer
Connection
Type Part No. Type Part No.
MOP
(°C)
Evaporating
Temperature
Range (°C)
External Equalizer Internal Equalizer
R404A /
R507
Brazing Stainless
Steel Fittings *
TILE-SW (12mm) 802465 - -45  ... +20
TILE-SW (1/2”) 802466 - -45  ... +20
Brazing Copper
Fittings **
TISE-SW (12mm) 802462 TIS-SW (12mm) 802461 - -45  ... +20
TISE-SW (1/2”) 802464 TIS-SW (1/2”) 802463 - -45  ... +20
TISE-SAD10 (1/2”) 802479 TIS-SAD10 (1/2”) 802478 +10 -45  ...      0
TISE-SW75 (12mm) 802471 0 -45  ...     -3
TISE-SW75 (1/2”) 802472 0 -45  ...     -3
TISE-SAD-20 (12mm) 802474 -20 -45  ...  -27
TISE-SAD-20 (1/2”) 802475 -20 -45  ...  -27
Flare Fittings
TIE-SW 802460 TI-SW 802459 - -45  ...  +20
TIE-SAD10 802477 TI-SAD10 802476 +10 -45  ...      0
TIE-SW75 802470 TI-SW75 802469 0 -45  ...     -3
TIE-SAD-20 802473 -20 -45  ...  -27
R134a
Brazing Stainless
Steel Fittings *
TILE-MW (12mm) 802451 - -45  ... +20
TILE-MW (1/2”) 802452 - -45  ... +20
Brazing Copper
Fittings **
TISE-MW (12 mm) 802448 TIS-MW (12 mm) 802447 - -45  ... +20
TISE-MW (1/2”) 802450 TIS-MW (1/2”) 802449 - -45  ... +20
TISE-MW55 (12mm) 802457 +14 -45  ...  +11
TISE-MW55 (1/2”) 802458 +14 -45  ...  +11
Flare Fittings
TIE-MW 802446 TI-MW 802445 - -45  ...  +20
TIE-MW55 802456 TI-MW55 802455 +14 -45  ...  +11
R407C
Brazing Stainless
Steel Fittings *
TILE-NW (12mm) 802486 - -45  ...  +20
TILE-NW (1/2”) 802485 - -45  ...  +20
Brazing Copper
Fittings **
TISE-NW (12mm) 802438 TIS-NW (12mm) 802437 - -45  ...  +20
TISE-NW (1/2”) 802440 TIS-NW (1/2”) 802439 - -45  ...  +20
Flare Fittings TIE-NW 802436 TI-NW 802435 - -45  ...  +20
R22
Brazing Stainless
Steel Fittings *
TILE-HW (12mm) 802426 - -45  ...  +20
TILE-HW (1/2”) 802427 - -45  ...  +20
Brazing Copper
Fittings **
TISE-HW (12mm) 802423 TIS-HW (12mm) 802422 - -45  ...  +20
TISE-HW (1/2”) 802425 TIS-HW (1/2”) 802424 - -45  ...  +20
TISE-HW100 (12mm) 802431 +15 -45  ...  +13
TISE-HW100 (1/2”) 802432 +15 -45  ...  +13